03-18	3-2001	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 1026	97475	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Patrick J. Novak	Name: Santronics, Inc.	
Lynton R. Burchette	Internal Address:	
Jeffrey Edward Frey	⊃ ₀ 0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	2581	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖎 Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: 3010 Lee Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 5010 Ecc Avenue	
	City: Sanford State: NC Zip: 27330	
2/11/04	City: Stational State: 110 Zip, 27330	
Execution Date: 3/11/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 3/11/04	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10798666	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Steven R. Quinley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	™ Enclosed	
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
2010 Les Avenus	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 3010 Lee Avenue		
City: Sanford State: NC Zip: 27330	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Steven R. Quinley	KRJ 3-11-2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

03/16/2004 EHAILE1 00000044 10798666

02 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, we confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to:

Santronics, Inc. 3010 Lee Avenue Sanford, NC 27330 (Assignee),

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for: **ELECTRICAL POWER PROBE**

executed by us the(f + L day of March, 2004, and	1
x about to be filed	
already filed as USSN	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the PCT, together with said application and any divisional, or continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of the Assignee or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of the Assignee may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in the Assignee or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to us, we shall furnish to the Assignee or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or interpartes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by the Assignee or its designee.

> PATENT REEL: 015080 FRAME: 0087

This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the state of North Carolina.

Executed this 1 th day of March, 2004.

Patrick J. Novak

Patrick J. Novak

Lynton R. Burchette

WITNESSED:

Name: Steven R. Junder

RECORDED: 03/11/2004